Table1-7-1 Division of Household Chores
By Cleaning Work

August, 2002 Unit  One thousand households
Main membersinvolved
No such
Total Family members item of
Subtotal Housekeepery Other |housework
Male Female
Total 5,800 5,800 910 4,739 117
By area
Northern Area 2,632 2,632 457 2,086 78
Central Area 1,311 1,311 177 1,102 25
Southern Area 1,698 1,698 244 1,428 11
Eastern Area 159 159 32 123 2 2
By family type
Nuclear family 3,674 3,674 497 3,100 56
Couple 613 613 92 500 17 4
The couple and their unmarried children 2,693 2,693 327 2,320 32
Husband(or wife) and children 368 368 78 279 8 3
Extended family 1,071 1,071 112 928 31
Grandparents, parents, and unmarried children 825 825 72 730 22 2
Parents and married children 189 189 28 156 4 0
Grandparents and unmarried grandchildren 57 57 12 41 4 0
Single family 534 534 239 268 18
Other types of family 521 521 6 2 444 13 2

33

10

15

20

14



