Table 1-7-1 Division of Household Chores

- By Cleaning Work

		Augus	st, 2002		Unit: One thousand households		
		Main members in			nvolved		No such
	Total	Subtotal	Family members		II	O41	item of
			Male	Female	Housekeepers	Other	housework
Total	5,800	5,800	910	4,739	117	33	-
By area							
Northern Area	2,632	2,632	457	2,086	78	10	-
Central Area	1,311	1,311	177	1,102	25	7	-
Southern Area	1,698	1,698	244	1,428	11	15	-
Eastern Area	159	159	32	123	2	2	-
By family type							
Nuclear family	3,674	3,674	497	3,100	56	20	-
Couple	613	613	92	500	17	4	-
The couple and their unmarried children	2,693	2,693	327	2,320	32	14	-
Husband(or wife) and children	368	368	78	279	8	3	-
Extended family	1,071	1,071	112	928	31	2	-
Grandparents, parents, and unmarried children	825	825	72	730	22	2	-
Parents and married children	189	189	28	156	4	0	-
Grandparents and unmarried grandchildren	57	57	12	41	4	0	-
Single family	534	534	239	268	18	9	-
Other types of family	521	521	62	444	13	2	-